



Vendor Ranking

---

**Call Order:** 003 **Contract ID:** 0058-0307 **Counties:** New London  
**Letting Date:** November 08, 2023 2:00 pm **District(s):** Norwich  
**Advertised on:** 9/27/2023 12:00:00 AM **Contract Time:** 487 CALENDAR **Min:** **Max:**  
**Contract Description:** I-95 Southbound Safety Improvements **Project(s):** 0954(110)

Rank	Vendor Name	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	Empire Paving Inc	\$36,928,084.05	100.00%
2	American Industries Inc	\$38,800,000.00	105.07%
3	Tilcon Connecticut Inc	\$41,910,873.00	113.49%



## Tabulation of Bids

**Contract ID:** 0058-0307      **Counties:** New London  
**Letting Date:** November 08, 2023      **District(s):** Norwich  
**Call Order:** 003      **Project(s):** 0954(110)  
**Contract Time:** 487 CALENDAR  
**Contract Description:** I-95 Southbound Safety Improvements

Line No / Item ID		(1) Empire Paving Inc		(2) American Industries Inc		(3) Tilcon Connecticut Inc	
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 1</b>				<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>	
0010	0020801 (1.000)	48,730.00000	48,730.00	48,732.00000	48,732.00	145,000.00000	145,000.00
	ASBESTOS ABATEMENT ** See Special Provisions **						
	LS						
0020	0020903 (1.000)	73,100.00000	73,100.00	73,098.00000	73,098.00	40,000.00000	40,000.00
	LEAD COMPLIANCE FOR MISCELLANEOUS EXTERIOR TASKS ** See Special Provisions **						
	LS						
0030	0101143 67,000.000	1.00000	67,000.00	1.00000	67,000.00	1.00000	67,000.00
	HANDLING AND DISPOSAL OF REGULATED ITEMS (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **						
	est.						
0040	0201001 (1.000)	335,000.00000	335,000.00	283,850.00000	283,850.00	110,000.00000	110,000.00
	CLEARING AND GRUBBING						
	LS						
0050	0202000 4,456.000	34.00000	151,504.00	45.00000	200,520.00	36.50000	162,644.00
	EARTH EXCAVATION						
	c.y.						
0060	0202456 31.000	200.00000	6,200.00	185.00000	5,735.00	145.00000	4,495.00
	PAVEMENT CORE ** See Special Provisions **						
	ea.						
0070	0202483 29,800.000	1.50000	44,700.00	1.45000	43,210.00	2.70000	80,460.00
	REMOVAL OF BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PARK CURBING						
	l.f.						
0080	0202491 1,370.000	23.50000	32,195.00	27.00000	36,990.00	20.00000	27,400.00
	REMOVAL OF GRANITE STONE CURBING						
	l.f.						
0090	0202529 18,200.000	1.75000	31,850.00	3.00000	54,600.00	3.50000	63,700.00
	CUT BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT						
	l.f.						
0100	0203000 100.000	220.00000	22,000.00	500.00000	50,000.00	200.00000	20,000.00
	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION - EARTH (COMPLETE)						
	c.y.						



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Empire Paving Inc		(2) American Industries Inc		(3) Tilcon Connecticut Inc		
Item Description								
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
<b>SECTION: 1</b>		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>				
0110	0207000	102.000	50.00000	5,100.00	200.00000	20,400.00	142.50000	14,535.00
	BORROW	c.y.						
0120	0209001	27,500.000	2.00000	55,000.00	3.50000	96,250.00	2.15000	59,125.00
	FORMATION OF SUBGRADE	s.y.						
0130	0210821	14,000.000	1.00000	14,000.00	1.00000	14,000.00	1.00000	14,000.00
	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL ** See Special Provisions **	est.						
0140	0214100	12.000	100.00000	1,200.00	1,000.00000	12,000.00	200.00000	2,400.00
	COMPACTED GRANULAR FILL	c.y.						
0150	0216000	18.000	300.00000	5,400.00	1,500.00000	27,000.00	200.00000	3,600.00
	PERVIOUS STRUCTURE BACKFILL	c.y.						
0160	0219001	145,300.000	4.80000	697,440.00	6.00000	871,800.00	5.15000	748,295.00
	SEDIMENTATION CONTROL SYSTEM ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0170	0304002	7,370.000	58.00000	427,460.00	50.00000	368,500.00	85.75000	631,977.50
	PROCESSED AGGREGATE BASE	c.y.						
0180	0305000	18,843.000	50.00000	942,150.00	60.00000	1,130,580.00	62.50000	1,177,687.50
	PROCESSED AGGREGATE	ton						
0190	0406124	800.000	35.00000	28,000.00	35.00000	28,000.00	35.00000	28,000.00
	BITUMINOUS CONCRETE SURFACE PATCHING ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.						
0200	0406125.20	6,350.000	40.00000	254,000.00	22.50000	142,875.00	30.00000	190,500.00
	BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PATCHING - PARTIAL DEPTH ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.						
0210	0406128.20	200.000	150.00000	30,000.00	150.00000	30,000.00	45.00000	9,000.00
	BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PATCHING - FULL DEPTH ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.						
0220	0406159	70,400.000	110.00000	7,744,000.00	110.00000	7,744,000.00	123.75000	8,712,000.00
	PMA S0.5	ton						
0230	0406160	58,000.000	112.50000	6,525,000.00	126.50000	7,337,000.00	138.95000	8,059,100.00
	PMA S1	ton						



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Empire Paving Inc		(2) American Industries Inc		(3) Tilcon Connecticut Inc		
Item Description								
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
<b>SECTION: 1</b>		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>				
0240	0406170	360.000	190.00000	68,400.00	100.00000	36,000.00	154.50000	55,620.00
	HMA S1	ton						
0250	0406171	520.000	185.00000	96,200.00	175.00000	91,000.00	151.25000	78,650.00
	HMA S0.5	ton						
0260	0406172	1,360.000	165.00000	224,400.00	150.00000	204,000.00	159.50000	216,920.00
	HMA S0.375	ton						
0270	0406173	490.000	160.00000	78,400.00	150.00000	73,500.00	162.00000	79,380.00
	HMA S0.25	ton						
0280	0406180	377,340.000	1.00000	377,340.00	1.00000	377,340.00	1.00000	377,340.00
	HOT MIX ASPHALT SMOOTHNESS ADJUSTMENT (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **	est.						
0290	0406195	115,000.000	3.00000	345,000.00	4.00000	460,000.00	5.00000	575,000.00
	FILLING JOINTS AND CRACKS IN BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0300	0406236	82,800.000	0.10000	8,280.00	7.25000	600,300.00	8.45000	699,660.00
	MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT	gal						
0310	0406312	4,600.000	6.00000	27,600.00	15.00000	69,000.00	10.00000	46,000.00
	GUTTER LINE SEALING FOR BRIDGES ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0320	0406314	145,000.000	0.50000	72,500.00	0.50000	72,500.00	0.50000	72,500.00
	80 MIL PAVEMENT MARKING GROOVE 5" WIDE ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0330	0406315	17,000.000	0.74000	12,580.00	0.74000	12,580.00	0.74000	12,580.00
	80 MIL PAVEMENT MARKING GROOVE 7" WIDE ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0340	0406316	5,900.000	0.86000	5,074.00	0.86000	5,074.00	0.86000	5,074.00
	80 MIL PAVEMENT MARKING GROOVE 9" WIDE ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0350	0406600	128,400.000	3.40000	436,560.00	3.25000	417,300.00	4.30000	552,120.00
	MATERIAL TRANSFER VEHICLE	ton						



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Empire Paving Inc		(2) American Industries Inc		(3) Tilcon Connecticut Inc		
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units							
<b>SECTION: 1</b>		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>				
0360	0406999	224,000.000	1.00000	224,000.00	1.00000	224,000.00	1.00000	224,000.00
	ASPHALT ADJUSTMENT COST (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **	est.						
0370	0407001	104,400.000	0.32000	33,408.00	0.33000	34,452.00	0.29000	30,276.00
	RUMBLE STRIPS-AUTOMATED	l.f.						
0380	0407002	500.000	10.00000	5,000.00	0.33000	165.00	0.29000	145.00
	RUMBLE STRIPS-MANUAL	l.f.						
0390	0407003	56,000.000	6.92000	387,520.00	6.50000	364,000.00	3.65000	204,400.00
	REMOVAL OF RUMBLE STRIPS	l.f.						
0400	0409001	150,100.000	2.61000	391,761.00	2.50000	375,250.00	3.15000	472,815.00
	FINE MILLING OF BITUMINOUS CONCRETE (0" TO 4")	s.y.						
0410	0409006	167,400.000	10.00000	1,674,000.00	8.50000	1,422,900.00	14.25000	2,385,450.00
	COARSE MILLING OF BITUMINOUS CONCRETE (GREATER THAN 4" UP TO 8")	s.y.						
0420	0520036	583.000	448.00000	261,184.00	485.00000	282,755.00	450.00000	262,350.00
	ASPHALTIC PLUG EXPANSION JOINT SYSTEM ** See Special Provisions **	c.f.						
0430	0520041	1,672.000	123.00000	205,656.00	115.00000	192,280.00	115.00000	192,280.00
	PREFORMED JOINT SEAL ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0440	0520907	210.000	78.00000	16,380.00	78.00000	16,380.00	78.00000	16,380.00
	REPLACE JOINT SEAL ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0450	0586601	78.000	1,600.00000	124,800.00	1,900.00000	148,200.00	1,975.00000	154,050.00
	RESET TYPE 'C' CATCH BASIN	ea.						
0460	0586620	2.000	1,650.00000	3,300.00	1,400.00000	2,800.00	2,115.00000	4,230.00
	RESET TYPE 'C-L' CATCH BASIN	ea.						
0470	0586624	1.000	2,500.00000	2,500.00	2,300.00000	2,300.00	2,995.00000	2,995.00
	RESET TYPE 'C-L' CATCH BASIN DOUBLE GRATE TYPE 2	ea.						



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Empire Paving Inc		(2) American Industries Inc		(3) Tilcon Connecticut Inc		
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units							
<b>SECTION: 1</b>		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>				
0480	0586750	78.000	530.00000	41,340.00	510.00000	39,780.00	580.00000	45,240.00
	TYPE 'C' CATCH BASIN TOP	ea.						
0490	0586752	1.000	3,200.00000	3,200.00	1,200.00000	1,200.00	1,365.00000	1,365.00
	TYPE 'C' CATCH BASIN TOP DOUBLE GRATE TYPE 2	ea.						
0500	0586760	2.000	530.00000	1,060.00	510.00000	1,020.00	580.00000	1,160.00
	TYPE 'C-L' CATCH BASIN TOP	ea.						
0510	0601045	18.000	14,500.00000	261,000.00	33,000.00000	594,000.00	12,000.00000	216,000.00
	RECONSTRUCT BRIDGE ENDBLOCK ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0520	0601504	120.000	10.00000	1,200.00	10.00000	1,200.00	10.00000	1,200.00
	1" PREFORMED EXPANSION JOINT FILLER FOR BRIDGES	s.f.						
0530	0601744.62	70.000	3,200.00000	224,000.00	6,050.00000	423,500.00	5,000.00000	350,000.00
	CLASS PCC04462	c.y.						
0540	0602030	16,600.000	3.50000	58,100.00	4.50000	74,700.00	4.00000	66,400.00
	DEFORMED STEEL BARS - GALVANIZED	lb.						
0550	0602903	6.000	4,000.00000	24,000.00	4,000.00000	24,000.00	4,000.00000	24,000.00
	DRILLING HOLES ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0560	0610001	1,032.000	55.00000	56,760.00	65.00000	67,080.00	60.00000	61,920.00
	DRILLING HOLES AND BONDING ANCHORS	ea.						
0570	0610002	468.000	54.00000	25,272.00	82.00000	38,376.00	120.00000	56,160.00
	DRILLING HOLES AND BONDING DOWELS	ea.						
0580	0803000	4.000	500.00000	2,000.00	150.00000	600.00	550.00000	2,200.00
	PAVED DITCH	s.y.						
0590	0813021	78.000	165.00000	12,870.00	260.00000	20,280.00	250.00000	19,500.00
	6" GRANITE STONE CURBING	l.f.						
0600	0815200	32,500.000	5.00000	162,500.00	5.00000	162,500.00	5.25000	170,625.00
	BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PARK CURBING	l.f.						



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Empire Paving Inc		(2) American Industries Inc		(3) Tilcon Connecticut Inc		
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units							
<b>SECTION: 1</b>		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>				
0610	0819002	2,900.000	30.00000	87,000.00	30.00000	87,000.00	25.00000	72,500.00
	PENETRATING SEALER PROTECTIVE COMPOUND ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.						
0620	0822100.01	15,000.000	110.00000	1,650,000.00	75.00000	1,125,000.00	65.00000	975,000.00
	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC BARRIER	l.f.						
0630	0822101.01	27,300.000	12.00000	327,600.00	19.00000	518,700.00	14.00000	382,200.00
	RELOCATED TEMPORARY TRAFFIC BARRIER	l.f.						
0640	0904136	820.000	20.00000	16,400.00	20.00000	16,400.00	35.00000	28,700.00
	REMOVAL OF EXISTING METAL BRIDGE RAIL ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0650	0910031	35.000	4,525.00000	158,375.00	5,800.00000	203,000.00	5,250.00000	183,750.00
	THRIE BEAM ATTACHMENT	ea.						
0660	0910300	68,500.000	24.70000	1,691,950.00	32.50000	2,226,250.00	30.00000	2,055,000.00
	METAL BEAM RAIL (R-B MASH)	l.f.						
0670	0910301	80.000	48.00000	3,840.00	47.00000	3,760.00	47.00000	3,760.00
	METAL BEAM RAIL (R-B MASH HALF POST SPACING)	l.f.						
0680	0910310	670.000	33.00000	22,110.00	41.00000	27,470.00	65.00000	43,550.00
	METAL BEAM RAIL (MD-B MASH)	l.f.						
0690	0911142	8.000	2,470.00000	19,760.00	2,000.00000	16,000.00	2,000.00000	16,000.00
	MD-B END ANCHORAGE TYPE I	ea.						
0700	0911175	3.000	2,900.00000	8,700.00	2,500.00000	7,500.00	2,000.00000	6,000.00
	R-B END ANCHORAGE BURIED TYPE	ea.						
0710	0911923	64.000	1,800.00000	115,200.00	1,500.00000	96,000.00	1,500.00000	96,000.00
	R-B END ANCHORAGE-TYPE I	ea.						
0720	0912499	38,200.000	2.00000	76,400.00	7.00000	267,400.00	6.25000	238,750.00
	REMOVE CABLE GUIDE RAIL	l.f.						
0730	0912503	24,100.000	2.00000	48,200.00	8.00000	192,800.00	5.75000	138,575.00
	REMOVE METAL BEAM RAIL	l.f.						



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Empire Paving Inc		(2) American Industries Inc		(3) Tilcon Connecticut Inc		
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units							
<b>SECTION: 1</b>		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>				
0740	0912602	2,400.000	10.00000	24,000.00	40.00000	96,000.00	25.00000	60,000.00
	RESET METAL BEAM RAIL	l.f.						
0750	0913833	662.000	15.00000	9,930.00	15.00000	9,930.00	30.00000	19,860.00
	REMOVE METAL FENCE ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0760	0913960	1,410.000	175.00000	246,750.00	175.00000	246,750.00	165.00000	232,650.00
	PROTECTIVE FENCE - CHAIN LINK (BRIDGE) ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0770	0917010	66,500.000	1.00000	66,500.00	1.00000	66,500.00	1.00000	66,500.00
	REPAIR GUIDERAIL (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **	est.						
0780	0939001	180.000	150.00000	27,000.00	218.00000	39,240.00	245.00000	44,100.00
	SWEEPING FOR DUST CONTROL	hr						
0790	0942001	20.000	1.00000	20.00	710.40000	14,208.00	1,100.00000	22,000.00
	CALCIUM CHLORIDE FOR DUST CONTROL	ton						
0800	0944000	30,900.000	11.50000	355,350.00	7.00000	216,300.00	13.00000	401,700.00
	FURNISHING AND PLACING TOPSOIL	s.y.						
0810	0950005	30,900.000	1.50000	46,350.00	1.34000	41,406.00	1.35000	41,715.00
	TURF ESTABLISHMENT	s.y.						
0820	0952001	(1.000)	30,000.00000	30,000.00	37,000.00000	37,000.00	22,000.00000	22,000.00
	SELECTIVE CLEARING AND THINNING ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0830	0969000	(1.000)	200,000.00000	200,000.00	200,000.00000	200,000.00	250,000.00000	250,000.00
	PROJECT COORDINATOR ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0840	0969054	(1.000)	200,000.00000	200,000.00	200,000.00000	200,000.00	390,200.00000	390,200.00
	CONTRACTOR QUALITY CONTROL PROGRAM LEVEL 1 ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0850	0969064	22.000	3,000.00000	66,000.00	6,000.00000	132,000.00	6,525.00000	143,550.00
	CONSTRUCTION FIELD OFFICE, LARGE ** See Special Provisions **	mo.						





## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Empire Paving Inc		(2) American Industries Inc		(3) Tilcon Connecticut Inc	
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units						
<b>SECTION: 1</b>		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>			
0860	0971001 (1.000)	1,000,000.00000	1,000,000.00	2,424,290.30000	2,424,290.30	1,952,500.00000	1,952,500.00
	MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC ** See Special Provisions **		LS				
0870	0974001 20.000	3,940.00000	78,800.00	3,000.00000	60,000.00	3,000.00000	60,000.00
	REMOVAL OF EXISTING MASONRY ** See Special Provisions **		c.y.				
0880	0975004 (1.000)	3,600,000.00000	3,600,000.00	1,250,000.00000	1,250,000.00	2,445,260.00000	2,445,260.00
	MOBILIZATION AND PROJECT CLOSEOUT		LS				
0890	0976002 5,800.000	0.85000	4,930.00	0.80000	4,640.00	0.80000	4,640.00
	BARRICADE WARNING LIGHTS - HIGH INTENSITY		day				
0900	0978002 250.000	85.00000	21,250.00	79.25000	19,812.50	80.00000	20,000.00
	TRAFFIC DRUM		ea.				
0910	0979003 10.000	150.00000	1,500.00	132.95000	1,329.50	155.00000	1,550.00
	CONSTRUCTION BARRICADE TYPE III		ea.				
0920	0980020 (1.000)	200,000.00000	200,000.00	325,000.00000	325,000.00	154,650.65000	154,650.65
	CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING		LS				
0930	0981100 150.000	45.00000	6,750.00	38.50000	5,775.00	50.00000	7,500.00
	42" TRAFFIC CONE		ea.				
0940	1001001 14,620.000	33.00000	482,460.00	28.50000	416,670.00	30.00000	438,600.00
	TRENCHING AND BACKFILLING		l.f.				
0950	1002101 80.000	1,280.00000	102,400.00	2,200.00000	176,000.00	2,500.00000	200,000.00
	LIGHT STANDARD FOUNDATION - TYPE I		ea.				
0960	1002301 6.000	15,490.00000	92,940.00	15,490.00000	92,940.00	15,490.00000	92,940.00
	LIGHT STANDARD ANCHORAGE ** See Special Provisions **		ea.				
0970	1003052 4.000	3,267.00000	13,068.00	3,267.00000	13,068.00	3,267.00000	13,068.00
	LIGHT STANDARD (ANCHOR BASE) (6' BRACKETS, 35' MOUNTING HEIGHT) ALUMINUM		ea.				



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member			(1) Empire Paving Inc		(2) American Industries Inc		(3) Tilcon Connecticut Inc	
Quantity and Units			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 1</b>			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>			<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>		
0980	1003104	2.000	3,833.00000	7,666.00	3,833.00000	7,666.00	3,833.00000	7,666.00
	LIGHT STANDARD (ANCHOR BASE) (10' BRACKET, 40' MOUNTING HEIGHT) ALUMINUM	ea.						
0990	1003252	30.000	3,356.00000	100,680.00	3,356.00000	100,680.00	3,356.00000	100,680.00
	LIGHT STANDARD (6' BRACKET 35' MOUNTING HEIGHT) ALUMINUM	ea.						
1000	1003254	1.000	3,311.00000	3,311.00	3,311.00000	3,311.00	3,311.00000	3,311.00
	LIGHT STANDARD (10' BRACKET 35' MOUNTING HEIGHT) ALUMINUM	ea.						
1010	1003305	32.000	3,454.00000	110,528.00	3,454.00000	110,528.00	3,454.00000	110,528.00
	LIGHT STANDARD (12' BRACKET, 40' MOUNTING HEIGHT) ALUMINUM	ea.						
1020	1003306	17.000	3,950.00000	67,150.00	3,950.00000	67,150.00	3,950.00000	67,150.00
	LIGHT STANDARD (15' BRACKET, 40' MOUNTING HEIGHT) ALUMINUM	ea.						
1030	1003906	74.000	380.00000	28,120.00	380.00000	28,120.00	380.00000	28,120.00
	REMOVE LIGHT STANDARD ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
1040	1003912	69.000	400.00000	27,600.00	791.50000	54,613.50	500.00000	34,500.00
	REMOVE CONCRETE LIGHT STANDARD BASE ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
1050	1005601	43.000	639.00000	27,477.00	639.00000	27,477.00	639.00000	27,477.00
	LED LUMINAIRE - TYPE 1 ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
1060	1005602	63.000	685.00000	43,155.00	685.00000	43,155.00	685.00000	43,155.00
	LED LUMINAIRE - TYPE 2 ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
1070	1008140	900.000	15.20000	13,680.00	15.20000	13,680.00	15.20000	13,680.00
	2 1/2" POLYVINYL CHLORIDE CONDUIT UNDER ROADWAY	l.f.						
1080	1008462	8.000	44.00000	352.00	44.00000	352.00	44.00000	352.00
	1" RIGID METAL CONDUIT	l.f.						
1090	1008465	24.000	51.00000	1,224.00	51.00000	1,224.00	51.00000	1,224.00
	2" RIGID METAL CONDUIT	l.f.						



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Empire Paving Inc		(2) American Industries Inc		(3) Tilcon Connecticut Inc		
Item Description								
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
<b>SECTION: 1</b>		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>				
1100	1008643	975.000	110.00000	107,250.00	110.00000	107,250.00	110.00000	107,250.00
	2" FIBERGLASS CONDUIT - SURFACE ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
1110	1009503	2.000	495.00000	990.00	495.00000	990.00	495.00000	990.00
	16" X 14" X 6" NEMA 4X NON-METALLIC JUNCTION BOX ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
1120	1010011	9.000	810.00000	7,290.00	1,425.00000	12,825.00	2,200.00000	19,800.00
	CONCRETE HANDHOLE - TYPE I	ea.						
1130	1010902	16.000	300.00000	4,800.00	835.00000	13,360.00	115.00000	1,840.00
	REMOVE CONCRETE HANDHOLE ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
1140	1011002	90.000	30.00000	2,700.00	12.50000	1,125.00	12.26000	1,103.40
	4" DRAIN PIPE	l.f.						
1150	1012010	750.000	2.16000	1,620.00	2.16000	1,620.00	2.16000	1,620.00
	NO. 10 SINGLE CONDUCTOR	l.f.						
1160	1012031	5,625.000	4.92000	27,675.00	4.92000	27,675.00	4.92000	27,675.00
	NO. 2 SINGLE CONDUCTOR	l.f.						
1170	1013002	40.000	14.12000	564.80	14.12000	564.80	14.12000	564.80
	3/4" LIQUID TIGHT FLEXIBLE METAL CONDUIT	l.f.						
1180	1014131	14,620.000	13.44000	196,492.80	13.44000	196,492.80	13.44000	196,492.80
	CABLE IN DUCT (THREE NO. 2 CONDUCTORS)	l.f.						
1190	1014901	475.000	6.25000	2,968.75	6.25000	2,968.75	6.25000	2,968.75
	REMOVE CABLE ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
1200	1015001	16,495.000	1.46000	24,082.70	1.48000	24,412.60	1.48000	24,412.60
	NO. 8 BARE COPPER GROUNDING CONDUCTOR	l.f.						
1210	1019053	1,500.000	46.00000	69,000.00	46.00000	69,000.00	46.00000	69,000.00
	AERIAL CABLE (3 NO. 2) ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Empire Paving Inc		(2) American Industries Inc		(3) Tilcon Connecticut Inc		
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units							
<b>SECTION: 1</b>		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>				
1220	1020030	10.000	13,400.00000	134,000.00	13,400.00000	134,000.00	13,400.00000	134,000.00
	TEMPORARY ILLUMINATION UNIT ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
1230	1020998	6.000	3,150.00000	18,900.00	3,150.00000	18,900.00	3,150.00000	18,900.00
	TEMPORARY LIGHT STANDARD ATTACHMENT BRACKET ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
1240	1130010	550.000	30.00000	16,500.00	20.00000	11,000.00	25.00000	13,750.00
	ARROW BOARD	day						
1250	1131002	650.000	55.00000	35,750.00	48.00000	31,200.00	55.00000	35,750.00
	REMOTE CONTROL CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	day						
1260	1209114	185,000.000	0.28000	51,800.00	0.28000	51,800.00	0.28000	51,800.00
	HOT-APPLIED PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS 4" YELLOW	l.f.						
1270	1209124	235,500.000	0.28000	65,940.00	0.28000	65,940.00	0.28000	65,940.00
	HOT-APPLIED PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS 4" WHITE	l.f.						
1280	1209126	8,000.000	0.32000	2,560.00	0.32000	2,560.00	0.32000	2,560.00
	HOT-APPLIED PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS 6" WHITE	l.f.						
1290	1209131	1,000.000	1.95000	1,950.00	1.95000	1,950.00	1.95000	1,950.00
	HOT-APPLIED PAINTED LEGEND, ARROWS AND MARKINGS	s.f.						
1300	1210105	2,500.000	5.50000	13,750.00	5.50000	13,750.00	5.50000	13,750.00
	EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS, SYMBOLS AND LEGENDS	s.f.						
1310	1210110	73,000.000	1.00000	73,000.00	1.00000	73,000.00	1.00000	73,000.00
	4" WHITE TYPE I EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
1320	1210111	72,000.000	1.00000	72,000.00	1.00000	72,000.00	1.00000	72,000.00
	4" YELLOW TYPE I EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Empire Paving Inc		(2) American Industries Inc		(3) Tilcon Connecticut Inc	
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units						
<b>SECTION: 1</b>		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>			
1330	1210113 17,000.000 6" WHITE TYPE I EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS ** See Special Provisions ** l.f.	1.40000	23,800.00	1.40000	23,800.00	1.40000	23,800.00
1340	1210115 5,900.000 8" WHITE TYPE I EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS ** See Special Provisions ** l.f.	1.75000	10,325.00	1.75000	10,325.00	1.75000	10,325.00
1350	1211001 47,500.000 REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKINGS s.f.	1.20000	57,000.00	1.20000	57,000.00	1.20000	57,000.00
1360	1220027 1,100.000 CONSTRUCTION SIGNS ** See Special Provisions ** s.f.	35.00000	38,500.00	17.25000	18,975.00	15.00000	16,500.00
1370	1802210.02 16.000 TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (200 lb.) ea.	450.00000	7,200.00	437.25000	6,996.00	380.00000	6,080.00
1380	1802210.04 17.000 TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (400 lb.) ea.	450.00000	7,650.00	422.25000	7,178.25	400.00000	6,800.00
1390	1802210.07 25.000 TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (700 lb.) ea.	450.00000	11,250.00	452.50000	11,312.50	450.00000	11,250.00
1400	1802210.14 36.000 TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (1400 lb.) ea.	450.00000	16,200.00	422.25000	15,201.00	460.00000	16,560.00
1410	1802210.21 18.000 TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (2100 lb.) ea.	450.00000	8,100.00	422.25000	7,600.50	525.00000	9,450.00
1420	1802211.02 40.000 RELOCATION OF TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (200 lb.) ea.	175.00000	7,000.00	65.00000	2,600.00	55.00000	2,200.00
1430	1802211.04 24.000 RELOCATION OF TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (400 lb.) ea.	175.00000	4,200.00	65.00000	1,560.00	55.00000	1,320.00
1440	1802211.07 64.000 RELOCATION OF TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (700 lb.) ea.	175.00000	11,200.00	65.00000	4,160.00	60.00000	3,840.00



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Empire Paving Inc		(2) American Industries Inc		(3) Tilcon Connecticut Inc		
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units							
<b>SECTION: 1</b>		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>				
1450	1802211.14	96.000	175.00000	16,800.00	65.00000	6,240.00	65.00000	6,240.00
	RELOCATION OF TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (1400 lb.)	ea.						
1460	1802211.21	48.000	175.00000	8,400.00	65.00000	3,120.00	75.00000	3,600.00
	RELOCATION OF TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (2100 lb.)	ea.						
1470	1803312	4.000	3,400.00000	13,600.00	5,500.00000	22,000.00	6,500.00000	26,000.00
	IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM (FLARED)	ea.						
1480	1806202	4,000.000	110.00000	440,000.00	125.00000	500,000.00	140.00000	560,000.00
	TRUCK-MOUNTED OR TRAILER-MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR	hr						
1490	1806226	1,100.000	145.00000	159,500.00	125.00000	137,500.00	145.00000	159,500.00
	PRE-WARNING VEHICLE ** See Special Provisions **	hr						
1500	1807211	28.000	1,500.00000	42,000.00	1,250.00000	35,000.00	4,975.00000	139,300.00
	RELOCATION OF TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM	ea.						
1520	0202458	80.000	625.00000	50,000.00	200.00000	16,000.00	160.00000	12,800.00
	BRIDGE CORE ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
1530	0970021	15,000.000	1.00000	15,000.00	1.00000	15,000.00	1.00000	15,000.00
	TRAFFICPERSON (STATE POLICE OFFICER - ABUTTING STATE) ** See Special Provisions **	est.						
1540	0219011	115.000	175.00000	20,125.00	100.00000	11,500.00	145.00000	16,675.00
	SEDIMENT CONTROL SYSTEM AT CATCH BASIN ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
<b>Section Totals:</b>				\$36,928,084.05		\$38,800,000.00		\$41,910,873.00
<b>Contract Totals</b>				<b>\$36,928,084.05</b>		<b>\$38,800,000.00</b>		<b>\$41,910,873.00</b>
<b>( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</b>								